

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 60 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2288 OF 2022

Chandrabhaga Baburao Palande alias Chandrabhaga B. Palande	.. Deceased
Mohan Baburao Palande	.. Plaintiff
Versus	
Deepika Deepak Palande	.. Defendant

-
- Mr. Akshay Kapadia, Advocate i/by Mr. M.R. Sherekar a/w. Mr. Kishor Lawate and Ms. Priya Mande for Plaintiff.
 - Ms. Chinmayee Ghag, Advocate for Defendant.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kapadia, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Ms. Ghag, learned Advocate for Defendant.
2. The order dated 08.10.2025 is not fully complied with. Admission and denial of documents is yet to be done. Time to do the same stands extended by a further period of four weeks from today.
3. Mr. Kapadia has filed list of witnesses and he desires to lead evidence of two witnesses out of which one is Plaintiff himself and second is the attesting witness. He has also filed Affidavit of documents which comprises of two documents.

4. List the matter on Board on 16th January 2026.
5. In the meanwhile, parties are directed to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 08.10.2025.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.12.16
10:32:00 +0530